TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., as Agent		08/25/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elgin Fastener Group, LLC	
Street Address:	1415 S. Benham Road 129	
City:	Versailles	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47042	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Leland-Powell Fasteners, LLC	
Street Address:	8160 Highway 45 South	
City:	Martin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38237	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1897296	
Registration Number:	1890797	OR
Registration Number:	2149044	СР
Registration Number:	2015553	LP
Registration Number:	2062376	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7827

TRADEMARK 900200865 REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0151

OP \$140,00 1897296

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3927

Email: rebecca.silva@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Silva - Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.227	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Silva	
Signature:	/rebeccasilva/	
Date:	08/29/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Elgin TM Release Feb#page1.tif source=Elgin TM Release Feb#page2.tif source=Elgin TM Release Feb#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0152

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks), dated February 10. 2003, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2709, Frame 660 (the "Assignment for Security"), Elgin Fastener Group, LLC (f/ka Elgin National Industries, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company, and Leland-Powel Fasteners, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (each a "Releasee" and collectively, "Releasees"), granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. (f/k/a Foothill Capital Corporation), a California corporation ("Releasor"), as agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS. Releasees have requested and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases, discharges and terminates Releasor's security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0153

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Assignment. for Security (Trademarks) to be duly executed as of August 2, 2011.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (f/k/a Foothill Capital Corporation)

Its:

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0154

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations:

Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
Elgin Fastener Group, LLC (f/ka Elgin National Industries, Inc.)	1,897,296	June 6, 1995	Miscellaneous Design
Elgin Fastener Group, LLC (f/ka Elgin National Industries, Inc.)	1,890,797	April 25, 1995	OR Stylized
Elgin Fastener Group, LLC (f/ka Elgin National Industries, Inc.)	2,149,044	April 7, 1998	СР
Leland-Powell Fasteners, LLC	2,015,553	November 12, 1996	LP Stylized
Leland-Powell Fasteners, LLC	2,062,376	May 13, 1994	Miscellaneous Design

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004613 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 08/29/2011